
Contaminants That May Be Present in Source Water:

Microbial Contaminants, such as viruses and bacteria, which may come from sewage treatment plants, septic systems, agricultural livestock operations, and wildlife. Pesticides and Herbicides, which may come from a variety of sources such as agriculture, urban stormwater runoff, and residential uses. Inorganic Contaminants, such as salts and metals, which can be naturally-occurring or result from urban stormwater runoff, industrial, or domestic wastewater discharges, oil and gas production, mining, or farming. Organic Chemical Contaminants, including synthetic and volatile organic chemicals, which are by-products of industrial processes and petroleum production, and can also come from gas stations, urban stormwater runoff, and septic systems. Radioactive Contaminants, which can be naturally-occurring or be the result of oil and gas production and mining activities.

Drinking Water, including bottled water, may reasonably be expected to contain at least small amounts of some compounds. The presence of these compounds does not necessarily indicate that water poses a health risk. More information about contaminants and potential health effects can be obtained by calling the Environmental Protection Agency's (EPA's) Safe Drinking Water Act Hotline (1-800-426-4791).

Service Line Inventory

An initial Service Line Inventory was completed by the Kabik Court Distribution System and submitted to the Maryland Department of the Environment on 11/13/2024. As a result, the Service Line Inventory requirement was fulfilled. No lead or galvanized needing replacement lines were found. A copy of the Service Line Inventory Statement is available upon request by contacting utilitiesadmin@carrollcountymd.gov.

Initial Service Line Inventory Violation					
Analyte	Violation Type	Violation Period			
Lead & Copper Rule Revisions	LSL Inventory - Initial	10/17/2024 to 11/13/2024			
Violation Explanation: We failed to complete our initial service line inventory that was due to MDE by 10/16/2024. The inventory was submitted to MDE on 11/13/24.					
Lead & Copper Rule Revisions	LSL Reporting - Initial	10/17/2024 to 11/13/2024			
Violation Explanation: We failed to complete our initial service line inventory that was due to MDE by 10/16/2024. The inventory was submitted to MDE on 11/13/24.					

Lead Prevention:

Lead can cause serious health problems, especially for pregnant women and young children. Lead in drinking water is primarily from materials and components associated with service lines and home plumbing. The Kabik Court Distribution System is responsible for distributing high quality drinking water and removing lead pipes, but cannot control the variety of materials used in plumbing components in your home. You share the responsibility for protecting yourself and your family from the lead in your home plumbing. You can take responsibility by identifying and removing lead materials within your home plumbing and taking steps to reduce your family's risk. Before drinking tap water, flush your pipes for several minutes by running your tap, taking a shower, doing laundry or a load of dishes. You can also use a filter certified by an American National Standards Institute accredited certifier to reduce lead in drinking water. If you are concerned about lead in your water and wish to have your water tested, contact Jay Janney at jjanney@menv.com for a list of eligible labs. Information on lead in drinking water, testing methods, and steps you can take to minimize exposure is available at http://www.epa.gov/safewater/lead.

Water Conservation

Did you know that the average U.S. household uses approximately 400 gallons of water per day or 100 gallons per person per day? Luckily, there are many low-cost and no-cost ways to conserve water. Small changes can make a big difference—try one today and soon it will become second nature.

• Check for water leaks by the reading your water meter before and after a two-hour period when no water is being used in your home. If the reading changes, then there is probably a leak in your home.

Source: http://www.epa.gov/watersense & http://eartheasy.com

Polyfluoroalkyl Substances
